



January 31, 2026

Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip Code: 501301

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Symbol: TATAINVEST

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication of Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2025**

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we submit herewith a copy of the advertisement of Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2025, as published in the newspapers - Free Press Journal, Navshakti, Business Standard and The Mint.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Tata Investment Corporation Limited**

**Jamshed Patel**  
**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer**  
Encl: as above

**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

Elphinstone Building 10 Veer Nariman Road Mumbai 400 001  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917 e-mail ticl@tata.com  
website [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com) CIN L67200MH1937PLC002622

FEDERAL BANK

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

LCRD Mumbai Division

Federal Bank Loan Collection & Recovery Department - Mumbai Division, 134, 13th Floor, Joly Maker Chamber II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

Phone : 91-8828226729, E-mail : mumlcrd@federal.bank.in  
Website : www.federal.bank.in, CIN : L65191KL1931PLC000368

**Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets Under Hypothecation.**  
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrowers and Guarantors that the below described movable properties hypothecated/charged to the Federal Bank Limited (Secured Creditor) **will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 21.02.2026, for recovery of ₹ 39,60,879/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine Only)** is due as on 30.01.2026, along with further interest, charges and cost thereon due to The Federal Bank Limited (secured creditor) till realization **from Shri Sanjeev Kumar Shukla & Smt. Antima Mishra.**

**The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 1 above which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs. 13,78,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 2 above which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs. 13,71,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Only).**

**List & Description of Hypothecated Movable Properties for e-auction sale**

Sl. No.	Registration No./Model/Make
Lot No. 1	1) Hypothecation of EICHER PRO 3019 S CWC BS VI, having chassis no. MC2CASRF0PC89029, Engine no. E426CDPC430037, 2023 Model, Diesel, Dazzling White Colour, Registration No. MH04LQ1638
Lot No. 2	Hypothecation of EICHER PRO 3019 S CWC BS VI, having chassis no. MC2CASRF0PC089025, Engine no. E426CDPC429441, 2023 Model, Diesel, Dazzling White Colour, Registration No. MH04LQ1639

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd. i.e. <https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices>.

**For The Federal Bank Limited,**  
**Rajeshkumar P**  
**Assistant Vice President**  
**Date : 30.01.2026**  
**(Authorised Officer under SARFAESI Act)**

**IN THE MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO.2**  
MTNL BHAVAN, 3RD FLOOR, STRAND ROAD, APPOLLO BANDAR  
COLABA MARKET, COLABA, MUMBAI 400005

**TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2024**  
**SUMMONS**

**BANK OF INDIA**

**VERSUS**

**M/S ZARA ENTERPRISES & ANR**

**EXHIBIT No. - II**  
**... APPLICANT**

**... DEFENDANTS**

Whereas **Transfer Application No. 72 of 2024** was listed before the Hon'ble Presiding Officer on **29.10.2024**.

Whereas this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said application under Section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of **Rs. 62,93,813.77** (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

Whereas the service of summons could not be affected in ordinary manner and whereas the Application for substituted service has been allowed by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

In accordance with Sub-Section (4) of Section 19 of the Act you the defendants are directed as under

i. To show cause within 30 thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted.

ii. To disclose particulars of properties of assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial Number 3(A) of the Original Application.

iii. You are restrained from dealing with or disposing if secured assets of such other assets and properties disclosed under serial Number 3(A) of the Original Application pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of the properties.

iv. You shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/ or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal;

v. You shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets / properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.

You are also directed to file Written Statement with the copy therefore furnish to the Applicant and to appear before **DRT-II on 14.05.2026 at 11:00 A.M** failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this **12th day of January, 2026**

**Sd/-**  
**Registrar**

**SEAL**

**DRT-II, Mumbai**

**Name and addresses of all Defendants**  
**To,**  
**1. M/s. ZARA ENTERPRISES ,**  
Through prop. Mr. Mufeed Ahmed Khan Plot No.41, Azad Nagar 90 feet Road, Near New Bus Depot, Bhaiganwadi, Govandi, Mumbai-400043


**RELIANCE**

POWER

RELiance POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40101MH1995PLC084687  
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax : 91 22 43033166  
Website: www.reliancepower.co.in, Email: reliancepower.investors@reliancegroupindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)**  
**for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025**



The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on January 30, 2026, approved the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Reports, have been posted on the Company's website at [www.reliancepower.co.in](http://www.reliancepower.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed by scanning this QR code.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: January 30, 2026

**Neeraj Parakh**  
Executive Director, CEO and CFO  
DIN: 07002249

**KEC**

An **RPG** Company

**KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061  
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030  
Tel. No.: 022-66670200, Fax: 022-66670287, Website: [www.kecrgg.com](http://www.kecrgg.com), Email: [investorpoint@kecrgg.com](mailto:investorpoint@kecrgg.com)

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025**

**₹ in Crore**


Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year Ended	
	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	6,001.35	5,349.38	17,115.79	21,846.70
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	218.71	159.83	590.20	727.49
3	Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	159.93	159.83	531.42	727.49
4	Net Profit after exceptional items and tax	127.46	129.56	412.81	570.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	143.42	65.54	558.49	615.71
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)	53.24	53.24	53.24	53.24
7	Other Equity				5,294.21
8	Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (face value ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)	4.79	4.87	15.51	21.80

**Notes:**  
1. The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 30, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.  
2. Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-

**₹ in Crore**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	4,808.09	4,757.64	13,786.56	19,177.75
Profit before exceptional items and tax	103.82	93.33	288.78	417.96
Profit after exceptional items and tax	38.98	72.89	181.54	323.88

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.kecrgg.com](http://www.kecrgg.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.




**For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**VIMAL KEJRIWAL**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO**  
**DIN: 00026981**

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : January 30, 2026**

**Visit us at [www.kecrgg.com](http://www.kecrgg.com)**

**SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

[www.sbigeneral.in](http://www.sbigeneral.in) | 1800 102 1111



**SURAKSHA AUR BHAROSA DONO**

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

Sr. No		Three months ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31st Dec. 2025 Unaudited	30th Sep. 2025 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2024 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2025 Unaudited	31st Dec. 2024 Unaudited	31st Mar. 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations <sup>1</sup>	3,57,675	4,12,662	2,90,485	10,95,326	9,57,096	14,14,024
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,583	31,332	11,952	68,795	66,899	67,592
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12,583	31,332	11,952	68,795	66,899	67,592
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,076	23,409	8,982	52,252	50,350	50,876
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	22,383	22,383	22,372	22,383	22,372	22,376
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,75,223	2,65,147	2,24,683	2,75,223	2,24,683	2,25,209
8	Securities Premium Account	2,20,529	2,20,529	2,19,644	2,20,529	2,19,644	2,19,819
9	Net worth	5,18,135	5,08,059	4,66,700	5,18,135	4,66,700	4,67,403
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000	70,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.14	0.14	0.15	0.14	0.15	0.15
13	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	a. Basic (in Rs. )	4.50	10.46	4.02	23.35	22.52	22.75
	b. Diluted (in Rs. )	4.50	10.45	4.02	23.33	22.50	22.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	1,400	1,400	700	1,400	700	1,400
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.54	22.27	9.13	16.62	16.23	12.59
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.54	22.27	9.13	16.62	16.23	12.59

**Notes:**  
1) Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).  
2) The Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.  
3) Quarterly numbers are not annualised.  
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations.  
The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.sbigeneral.in](http://www.sbigeneral.in))  
5) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 29th January, 2026


**For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Naveen Chandra Jha**  
**Managing Director & CEO**  
**(DIN: 10649370)**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This Notice is hereby given that our client, intends to purchase the property more particularly mentioned in the schedule written hereunder (said Property) and, in that respect, intends to enter into Agreement, Sale Deed/ Transfer Deed with the owners of the said property MRS. PRAMILA CHOTAI and MR. UDAY CHOTAI. The owners have represented that chain title Agreement between the MRS. BHADRIKA J. MODY (THE PURCHASER) and M/s. BHAWESHWAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (THE Builder) in respect of the said property is lost and misplaced and not traceable inspite of due diligence.. Any person who found the said title agreement or any /all person's having or claiming any right, title, benefit and /or interest, objection to transfer, whatsoever in respect of the said property mentioned in the schedule, or any part thereof, or having any rights by way of transfer, conveyance, sale, exchange, mortgage, hire purchase agreement, charge, gift, lease, trust, possession, inheritance, lien, easement, bequest, by any order, judgment or decree of the court or tribunal or otherwise howsoever, or anyone is having custody of the aforementioned missing documents, as and by way of security, mortgage, lien is/ are hereby required to make the same known in writing along with notarized true copies of all the documents in support of the claim, to and at the office of the undersigned, within a period of Fourteen (14) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which all such claims, right, title, benefits and/or interest, if any, considered, to have been waived and/ or abandoned.

**SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY:-**  
Flat no. 2/5, on 1st Floor, Maheshwar Darshan Co-op. Housing Society Ltd, situated at S.V. Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai- 400054 constructed on Plot of land bearing Old Survey No. 298, New Survey No. 377, Plot No. 4 and C.T.S. No.H-289 of revenue Village- Bandra, Taluka Andheri in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban.

**Sd/-**  
**Dated this 31st day of**  
**January, 2026.**  
**Lawyalist Associates**  
**Advocates, High Court,**  
Office No. 17, 3rd Floor, Hi-Life Mall, P.M. Road, Near Railway Station, Santacruz (West) Mumbai- 400054  
Tel. No.: 35972316, Mob.: 9892429892



**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917  
CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail [ticl@tata.com](mailto:ticl@tata.com) website: [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**


**(Rs. in crores)**

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
1. Total Income	50.28	148.52	43.76	369.97	317.77	369.48	60.80	154.34	3.80	361.31	289.61	306.22
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	39.67	137.57	34.56	336.86	288.09	330.68	80.80	167.43	20.57	416.15	332.66	368.47
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	36.98	121.88	34.33	298.08	247.32	282.52	75.39	148.16	19.61	369.85	274.37	312.09
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,168.36	(2,968.78)	(2,784.67)	1,969.95	4,114.57	1,239.43	1,207.98	(2,942.10)	(2,800.64)	2,043.44	4,140.19	1,267.33
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each)												
Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	0.73	2.41	0.68	5.89	4.89	5.58	1.49	2.93	0.39	7.31	5.42	6.17

**Notes:**  
1. 

	As on			
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	32,623.11	31,454.75	33,664.91	30,789.77
Total Equity per share (post tax)	644.80	621.70	665.40	608.60

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.




**Mumbai, January 30<sup>th</sup>, 2026**

**Tata Investment Corporation Limited**  
**(Noel N. Tata)**  
**Chairman**  
**DIN 00024713**



एफवायएनएक्स कॅपिटल लिमिटेड						
(पूर्वी रजत फायनान्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)						
सीआयएन: एल६५९१०एमएच९८४पीएलसी४९७००,						
कार्यालय पत्ता : १००१, के.पी. ऑफिस, मरोळ मरोळी रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व) मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०००५९						
ई-मेल: Compliance@fynxcapital.com; www.fynxcapital.com, संपर्क : +९१ ८६५५९००२७२/७५						
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी (अलिप्त) अलेखापरिशिक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या उतारा						
(रु. लाखांत)						
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
	संपलेले ३ महिने (३१.१२.२०२५)	संपलेले मागील ३ महिने (३०.०९.२०२५)	मागील वर्षात संपलेले संलग्न ३ महिने (३१.१२.२०२४)	(३१.१२.२०२५)	संलग्न (३१.१२.२०२४)	
	(अलेखापरिशिक्त)	(अलेखापरिशिक्त)	(अलेखापरिशिक्त)	(अलेखापरिशिक्त)	(अलेखापरिशिक्त)	
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१५७.३०	९४.७५	४.२८	३००.७३	१५.९३	२४.७४
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी वृक्ष #)	(६९.६७)	(६८.५३)	(४४.२४)	(१९५.२७)	(१६०.५३)	(२४०.२१)
करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी परचात#)	(८९.२७)	(६९.०२)	(४४.८६)	(२१५.७९)	(१६२.९४)	(२४३.१५)
कर परचात कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबी परचात#)	(८९.८०)	(६६.७६)	(४४.७९)	(२०५.२०)	(१५६.३१)	(२४९.११)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधी साठी नफा/(तोटा) (कर परचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर परचात) समाविष्टित)	(८९.८०)	(६६.७६)	(४४.०९)	(२०५.२०)	(१५२.७८)	(२४९.११)
समाप्ता भांडवल	२,०००.००	२,०००.००	४००.००	२,०००.००	४००.००	२,०००.००
मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वागवून)	(२८७.९५)	(२०६.१६)	१३.५७	(२८७.९५)	१३.५७	(८२.७५)
प्रति शेअर प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-चे) (खंडीत आणि अखंडीत प्रवर्तनासाठी)-	-	-	-	-	-	-
१. मूलभूत	(०.४१)	(०.३३)	(१.१२)	(१.०३)	(३.९१)	(१.२५)
२. सौम्यिकृत:	(०.४१)	(०.३३)	(१.१२)	(१.०३)	(३.९१)	(१.२५)
टीपा:						
१. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मुंबई सेचे २१/०१/२०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीमध्ये लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनरावलोकन केले आहे आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने मान्यता दिली आहे.						
२. हे विवरण कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये विहित केलेल्या कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, २०१५ (इंड एस) आणि इतर भारतीय सामान्यतः स्वीकृत लेखा पद्धती आणि लागू मर्यादितवर्त धोरणांनुसार तयार केले गेले आहे.						
३. उपरोक्त हे सेबी (सूचीबद्ध द्यायले आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वी वेबसाईट- www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट- www.fynxcapital.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.						
एफवायएनएक्स कॅपिटल लिमिटेड साठी (पूर्वी रजत फायनान्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)						
सही/- श्री. शंकर रामन सिध्दान्धन व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन-११०९२७८३						
दिनांक: २९ जानेवारी, २०२६						
ठिकाण: मुंबई						

SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED (CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466)						
Regd. office: 185, K.I.D.C., Village-Dheku, Khopoli, Taluka-Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra						
EXTRACT UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Rs.In Lakhs)						
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	114.73	93.40	288.17	322.44	1,148.92
2.	Expenses	129.03	121.36	289.75	373.61	1,182.50
3.	Profit before tax (1-2)	(14.30)	(27.96)	(1.60)	(51.17)	(33.58)
4.	Profit (Loss) After Tax	(17.18)	(29.36)	(3.19)	(65.76)	(25.38)
5.	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	2.93	2.42	2.41	8.10	10.10
6.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(14.25)	(26.94)	(0.78)	(57.66)	(3.43)
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value- Rs.10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
8.	EPS per share of Rs.10/- (for the period-not annualised)					
(1) Basic		(0.52)	(0.89)	(0.10)	(1.99)	(0.77)
(2) Diluted		(0.52)	(0.89)	(0.10)	(1.99)	(0.77)
NOTES:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange at www.bse.com & on Company's website www.sswrl.com.						
2. The detailed financial results & this extract were reviewed & recommended by the Audit committee & approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on January 30, 2026.						
DATED : JANUARY 30, 2026 PLACE : MUMBAI		 For SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED Sd/- ASHISH L. SAJNANI MANAGING DIRECTOR				

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
www.sbigeneral.in | 1800 102 1111



अलेखापरिशिक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(रु. लाखात)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेले तीन महिने			संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
		३१ डिसें, २०२५ अलेखापरिशिक्त	३० सप्टें, २०२५ अलेखापरिशिक्त	३१ डिसें, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिक्त	३१ डिसें, २०२५ अलेखापरिशिक्त	३१ डिसें, २०२४ अलेखापरिशिक्त	३१ मार्च, २०२५ लेखापरिशिक्त
१.	प्रचलनाद्वारे एकुण मिळकत <sup>१</sup>	३,५७,६७५	४,१२,६६२	२,९०,४८५	१०,९५,३२६	९,५७,०९६	१४,१४,०२४
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व, असामान्य आणि/किंवा असाधारण मुद्दे पूर्व)	१२,५८३	३१,३३२	११,९५२	६८,७९५	६६,८९९	६७,५९२
३.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (असामान्य आणि/किंवा असाधारण मुद्दे पश्चात)	१२,५८३	३१,३३२	११,९५२	६८,७९५	६६,८९९	६७,५९२
४.	कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (असामान्य आणि/किंवा असाधारण मुद्दे पश्चात)	१०,०७६	२३,४०९	८,९८२	५२,२५२	५०,३५०	५०,८७६
५.	कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) सह (करपश्चात) [एकुण सर्वसमावेशक मिळकत आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक मिळकत (करपश्चात)] <sup>२</sup>	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
६.	भरणा केलेले इक्विटी समभाग भांडवल	२२,३८३	२२,३८३	२२,३७२	२२,३८३	२२,३७२	२२,३७६
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागळता)	२,७५,२२३	२,६५,१४७	२,२४,६८३	२,७५,२२३	२,२४,६८३	२,२५,२०९
८.	सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमियम खाते	२,२०,५२९	२,२०,५२९	२,१९,६४४	२,२०,५२९	२,१९,६४४	२,१९,८१९
९.	निव्वळ मूल्य	५,१८,१३५	५,०८,०५९	४,६६,७००	५,१८,१३५	४,६६,७००	४,६७,४०३
१०.	भरणा केलेले कर्ज भांडवल/थकित कर्ज	७०,०००	७०,०००	७०,०००	७०,०००	७०,०००	७०,०००
११.	थकित विमोचन करण्यायोग्य प्राधान्यप्राप्त समभाग	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१२.	कर्ज समभाग गुणोत्तर	०.१४	०.१४	०.१५	०.१४	०.१५	०.१५
१३.	प्रति समभाग मिळकत (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹१०/- प्रत्येकी)						
	ए) मूलभूत (₹ मध्ये)	४.५०	१०.४६	४.०२	२३.३५	२२.५२	२२.७५
	बी) सौम्यिकृत (₹ मध्ये)	४.५०	१०.४५	४.०२	२३.३३	२२.५०	२२.७३
१४.	भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही	लागू नाही
१५.	कर्जरोखे विमोचन राखीव	१,४००	१,४००	७००	१,४००	७००	१,४००
१६.	कर्ज सेवा व्यापकता गुणोत्तर	९.५४	२२.२७	९.१३	१६.६२	१६.२३	१२.५९
१७.	व्याज सेवा व्यापकता गुणोत्तर	९.५४	२२.२७	९.१३	१६.६२	१६.२३	१२.५९

टीपा:

- प्रचलनाद्वारे एकुण मिळकत ही ग्राॅस रिटन प्रीमियमची (जीडब्ल्यूसी) प्रातिनिधिक आहे.
- सध्या भारतातील धिमा कंपन्यांना भारतीय लेखा परिणामे (इंड एस) लागू नाहीत.
- तिमाही आकडेवारी वार्षिकीकृत केलेली नाही.
- वर देण्यात आलेली आकडेवारी ही लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशनमधील नियम ५२ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर करण्यात आलेली तिमाही आणि इतर दू डेट वित्तीय परिणामांचा गोष्टवारा आहे. स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.sbigeneral.in) येथे पूर्ण स्वरूपातील तिमाही आणि इतर दू डेट वित्तीय परिणाम उपलब्ध आहेत.
- लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन, मधील नियम ५२(४) मध्ये नमूद करण्यात इतर लाईन आयटेम्ससाठी, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे (बीएसई) संबंधित प्राटिकरण करण्यात आले आहे आणि ते (www.bseindia.com) येथे पाहता येईल.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी

नवीन चंद्र झा

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि सीईओ

(डीआयएन- १०६४९३७०)

स्थळ: मुंबई

दिनांक: २९ जानेवारी, २०२६


**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This Notice is hereby given that our client, intends to purchase the property more particularly mentioned in the schedule written hereunder (said Property) and, in that respect, intends to enter into Agreement, Sale Deed/ Transfer Deed with the owners of the said property MRS. PRAMILA CHOTAI and MR. UDAY CHOTAI. The owners have represented that chain title Agreement between the MRS. BHADRIKA J. MODY (THE PURCHASER) and M/s. BHAWESHWAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (THE Builder) in respect of the said property is lost and misplaced and not traceable inspite of due diligence.. Any person who found the said title agreement or any /all person's having or claiming any right, title, benefit and /or interest, objection to transfer, whatsoever in respect of the said property mentioned in the schedule, or any part thereof, or having any rights by way of transfer, conveyance, sale, exchange, mortgage, hire purchase agreement, charge, gift, lease, trust, possession, inheritance, lien, easement, bequest, by any order, judgment or decree of the court or tribunal or otherwise howsoever, or anyone is having custody of the aforementioned missing documents, as and by way of security, mortgage, lien is/ are hereby required to make the same known in writing along with notarized true copies of all the documents in support of the claim, to and at the office of the undersigned, within a period of Fourteen (14) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which all such claims, right, title, benefits and/or interest, if any, considered, to have been waived and/or abandoned.

**SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY:-**  
Flat no. 2/5, on 1st Floor, Maheshwar Darshan Co-op. Housing Society Ltd, situated at S.V.R. Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai- 400054 constructed on Plot of land bearing Old Survey No. 298, New Survey No. 377, Plot No. 4 and C.T.S. No.H-289 of revenue Village-Bandra, Taluka Andheri in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban.

**Dated this 31st day of January, 2026.**

Sd/-  
Lawyer Associates  
Advocates, High Court,  
Office No. 17, 3rd Floor, Hi-Life Mall,  
P.M. Road, Near Railway Station,  
Santacruz (West) Mumbai- 400054  
Tel. No.: 35972316, Mob.: 9892429892



## टाटा इन्व्हेस्टमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

एलफिनस्टन विलिंज १० वीर नर्मियन रोड मुंबई - ४०० ००९  
दू : ९१ २२ ६६५५ ८२८२ फॅक्स: ९१ २२ ६६६५ ७९९७  
सीआयएन: एल६७२००एमएच९३७पीएलसी००२६२२ ई-मेल: ticl@tata.com वेबसाईट: www.tatainvestment.com


### ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिशिक्त अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. कोटीत)

तपशील	अलिप्त					एकत्रित				
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले नऊ महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
	अलेखापरिशिक्त		अलेखापरिशिक्त		लेखापरिशिक्त	अलेखापरिशिक्त		अलेखापरिशिक्त		लेखापरिशिक्त
	३१.१२.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२५	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५
१. एकूण उत्पन्न	५०.२८	१४८.५२	४३.७६	३६९.९७	३१७.७७	३६९.४८	६०.८०	१५४.३४	३.८०	२८९.६१
२. कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा	३९.६७	१३७.५७	३४.५६	३३८.८६	३३०.०९	३३०.६८	८०.८०	२०.५७	४१६.१५	३३२.६६
३. कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा	३६.१८	१२९.८८	३४.३३	२९८.०८	२४७.३२	२८२.५२	७५.३९	१४८.१६	१९.६१	३६९.८५
४. कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर नफा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोतर) धरून)	१,१६८.३६	(२,९६८.७८)	(२,७८४.६७)	१,९६९.९५	४,११४.५७	१,२३९.४३	१,२०७.९८	(२,९४२.१०)	(२,८००.६४)	२,०४३.४४
५. समभाग भांडवल	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०	५०.६०
६. प्रतिभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि नंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. १/- चे)	मूलभूत/सौम्यिकृत (रु. मध्ये)	०.७३	२.४१	०.६८	५.८९	४.८९	१.४९	२.९३	०.३९	७.३९

टीपा:

- | एकूण इक्विटी (करोतर) (रु. कोटीत) | रोजीत      |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                  | ३१.१२.२०२५ | ३०.०९.२०२५ | ३१.१२.२०२४ | ३१.०३.२०२५ |
| प्रति भाग एकूण इक्विटी (करोतर)   | ३२.६२३.११  | ३१.४५४.७५  | ३३.६६४.९१  | ३०.७८९.७७  |
|                                  | ६४४.८०     | ६२९.७०     | ६६५.४०     | ६०८.६०     |
- येथे (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अंड अडर डिक्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिने समान्य व वर्ष समान्यीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील माहिती मणजे एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही / नऊ महिने समान्यीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईटस www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.tatainvestment.com वर मुद्रा उपलब्ध आहेत. सदर खाली दिलेला क्युआर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येईल.



मुंबई, जानेवारी ३०, २०२६

टाटा इन्व्हेस्टमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड  
(नोएल एन. टाटा)  
अध्यक्ष  
(डीआयएन - ०००२४७९३)



**BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
**Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126**  
Regd. Office: 29<sup>th</sup> & 30<sup>th</sup> Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus  
26/1, Dr Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore 560 055. Phone: +91-80 4137 9200  
Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com • Website: www.brigadegroup.com

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)  
for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025**

1. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on January 30, 2026 has approved the unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

2. The full Financial Results of the Company along with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also posted on the Company's website <https://www.brigadegroup.com/investor/regulation-46/quarterly-results> and also can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.




Place: Bangalore  
Date: January 30, 2026

For Brigade Enterprises Limited  
Pavitra Shankar  
Managing Director



**Orbit Exports Limited**  
**Regd. Office:** 122, Mistry Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Near K C College, Dinshaw Wachha Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, (Maharashtra) India. **Tel.:** +91-22-6625 6262 • **Fax:** +91-22-22822031,  
**E-mail:** investors@orbitexports.com • **Website:** www.orbitexports.com • **CIN:** L40300MH1983PLC030872

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**



The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on January 30, 2026, approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 (“Financial Results”).

The Financials along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://orbitexports.com/unaudited-results/> and can be assessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
Orbit Exports Limited  
Sd/  
**Pankaj Seth**  
Chairperson and Managing Director  
(DIN: 00027554)

**Date: January 30, 2026**  
**Place: Mumbai**

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with the Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015


**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE  
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025**

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2025 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 31 DEC. 2025 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2025 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	YEAR TO DATE 31 DEC. 2025 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores	3 MONTHS ENDED 31 DEC. 2024 (UNAUDITED) Rs. Crores
1. Total Income	4,048.00	12,796.69	3,861.78	4,215.98	13,356.84	4,029.41
2. Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	352.42	1,079.70	325.31	293.50	931.74	238.02
3. Net Profit before Tax	343.38	1,070.66	325.31	283.12	921.36	238.02
4. Net Profit after tax for the period	257.70	798.89	244.99	194.97	643.19	158.44
5. Net Profit after Tax and Non- Controlling Interest	257.70	798.89	244.99	194.01	638.94	156.81
6. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	210.09	1,278.79	(512.62)	148.44	1,132.94	(601.63)
7. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1 )	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00	85.00
8. Other Equity	14,357.34 *	14,357.34 *	13,052.24 **	13,828.48 *	13,828.48 *	12,801.34 **
9. Earnings per Share (Basic and Diluted)	Rs. 3.03 #	Rs. 9.40 #	Rs. 2.88 #	Rs. 2.29 #	Rs. 7.52 #	Rs. 1.84 #


\* As at March 31, 2025.  
\*\* As at March 31, 2024.  
# Not annualised.

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.exideindustries.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.


Mumbai  
January 30, 2026



**By order of the Board**  
  
**Avik Kumar Roy**  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 08456036



**EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919  
Exide House, 59E Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 020 | [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com), e-mail : [exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in](mailto:exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in)



**Arisinfra Solutions Limited**  
(Formerly known as Arisinfra Solutions Private Limited)  
**Reg. Office :** Unit No - F0F; B-02 to 06, 4th Floor, B-Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, L.B.S Marg, Kurla (West), Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400070  
**CIN:** L51909MH2021PLC354997; **Web:** <https://aris.in/>; **Email:** [cs@arisinfra.one](mailto:cs@arisinfra.one)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**  
(₹ in Million)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
1	Total income from operations	2724.83	7305.36	1855.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	247.39	523.87	46.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	247.39	498.08	31.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	182.69	386.35	20.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.64	385.46	21.37
6	Equity Share Capital	162.90	162.90	92.52
7	(Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) Earnings Per Share: Basic & Diluted:	1.90 1.89	4.48 4.36	0.07 0.07


**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**  
(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
1	Total income from operations	1671.61	4663.21	1218.58
2	Net Profit before tax	41.90	110.59	(73.88)
3	Net Profit after tax	32.26	99.88	(57.20)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.43	99.06	(56.86)

**Notes :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available to the investors at websites <https://aris.in/>; [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the following quick response code.  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 30, 2026

For Arisinfra Solutions Limited  
(Formerly known as Arisinfra Solutions Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Ronak Kishor Morbia**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 09062500





**TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917  
CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail [ticl@tata.com](mailto:ticl@tata.com) website: [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com)


**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**  
(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025
1. Total Income	50.28	148.52	43.76	369.97	317.77	369.48	60.80	154.34	3.80	361.31	289.61	306.22
2. Net Profit for the period before Tax	39.67	137.57	34.56	336.86	288.09	330.68	80.80	167.43	20.57	416.15	332.66	368.47
3. Net Profit for the period after Tax	36.98	121.88	34.33	298.08	247.32	282.52	75.39	148.16	19.61	369.85	274.37	312.09
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,168.36	(2,968.78)	(2,784.67)	1,969.95	4,114.57	1,239.43	1,207.98	(2,942.10)	(2,800.64)	2,043.44	4,140.19	1,267.33
5. Equity Share Capital	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60	50.60
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	0.73	2.41	0.68	5.89	4.89	5.58	1.49	2.93	0.39	7.31	5.42	6.17

**Notes:**  
1. 

As on				
31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2025	
Total Equity (post tax) (Rs. in crores)	32,623.11	31,454.75	33,664.91	30,789.77
Total Equity per share (post tax)	644.80	621.70	665.40	608.60

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine month ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website [www.tatainvestment.com](http://www.tatainvestment.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Tata Investment Corporation Limited  
(Noel N. Tata)  
Chairman  
DIN 00024713

Mumbai, January 30<sup>th</sup>, 2026



